RED BANK BOROUGH BOARD OF EDUCATION 76 Branch Avenue, Red Bank, NJ 07701

LEGAL NOTICE

BOARD OF EDUCATION AUGUST 15, 2023 MEETING LOCATION CHANGED TO RED BANK MIDDLE SCHOOL

The Red Bank Borough Board of Education meeting on Tuesday, August 15, 2023 will be held at **Red Bank Middle School, 101 Harding Road**, Red Bank, NJ and will begin at 7:00pm in Public Session.

The Red Bank Borough Board of Education meeting scheduled for Tuesday, August 29, 2023 may be moved to the **Red Bank Middle School, 101 Harding Road,** Red Bank, NJ and will begin at 7:00pm in Public Session.

Anthony Sciarrillo School Business Administrator/Board Secretary